NEW WAVE ANNOUNCES CHANGE IN MANAGEMENT

VANCOUVER, BC, March 5, 2024 - New Wave Holdings Corp. (the "Company" or "New Wave") (CSE:NWAI, FWB: 0XMB, OTCPK: TRMNF) announces that Robert Birmingham has resigned as CEO and Director of the Company to pursue other opportunities. The Company would like to thank Mr. Birmingham for his contributions to the Company.

The Company is pleased to also announce that Sunny Ray has been appointed as CEO of the Company to fill the vacancy. Mr. Ray is Founder & CEO of Rosey.ai, pioneering a family-friendly Artificial Intelligence tool aimed at empowering individuals to effortlessly achieve their life goals and dreams. He has a rich foundation of experience and robust network, cultivated over a decade in the Artificial Intelligence, robotics, and bitcoin domains.

ABOUT NEW WAVE HOLDINGS CORP.

New Wave Holdings Corp. (CSE: NWAI, FWB: 0XMB, OTCPK: TRMNF) is an investment issuer that has been focused on supporting innovative and fast-growing companies within the esports, NFT, Metaverse, Blockchain, and Web3 sectors. It intends to also identify accretive acquisitions within a wider strategic scope, including exploring entry into the emerging AI market.

Investors interested in connecting with New Wave Holdings can learn more about the company and contact the team at <u>http://newwavecorp.com</u>.

For further information please contact: Geoff Balderson, Chief Financial Officer, New Wave Holdings Corp., (604) 602-0001

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD of DIRECTORS

Anthony Zelen Director

The CSE does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.